Draft version January 18, 2024
Typeset using LATEX twocolumn style in AASTeX631
Exposing Line Emission: A First Look At The Systematic Differences of Measuring Stellar Masses
With JWST NIRCam Medium Versus Wide Band Photometry
Ghassan T. E. Sarrouh,1 Adam Muzzin,1 Kartheik G. Iyer,2 Lamiya Mowla,3 Roberto Abraham,4
Yoshihisa Asada,5, 6 Maruša Bradač,7, 8 Gabriel B. Brammer,9, 10 Guillaume Desprez,11 Nicholas S. Martis,7
Jasleen Matharu,9, 10 Gaël Noirot,5 Marcin Sawicki,5 Victoria Strait,9, 10 Chris J. Willott,12 and
Johannes Zabl5

10
Calzetti, D., Armus, L., Bohlin, R. C., et al. 2000,
Astrophys. J., 533, 682, doi: 10.1086/308692
Carnall, A. C., Leja, J., Johnson, B. D., et al. 2019,
Astrophys. J., 873, 44, doi: 10.3847/1538-4357/ab04a2
Casey, C. M., Kartaltepe, J. S., Drakos, N. E., et al. 2023,
Astrophys. J., 954, 31, doi: 10.3847/1538-4357/acc2bc
Chabrier, G. 2003, Publ. Astron. Soc. Pacific, 115, 763,
doi: 10.1086/376392
Conroy, C., Gunn, J. E., & White, M. 2009, Astrophys. J.,
699, 486, doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/699/1/486
Eisenstein, D. J., Willott, C., Alberts, S., et al. 2023a, 1.
Eisenstein, D. J., Johnson, B. D., Robertson, B., et al.
2023b, 1. https://arxiv.org/abs/2310.12340

Astrophys. J., 700, 221,
doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/700/1/221
Labbé, I., van Dokkum, P., Nelson, E., et al. 2023, Nature,
616, 266, doi: 10.1038/s41586-023-05786-2
Larson, R. L., Hutchison, T. A., Bagley, M., et al. 2023,
Astrophys. J., 958, 141, doi: 10.3847/1538-4357/acfed4
Loh, E. D., & Spillar, E. J. 1986, Astron. J., 303, 154
Lotz, J. M., Koekemoer, A., Coe, D., et al. 2017,
Astrophys. J., 837, 97, doi: 10.3847/1538-4357/837/1/97
McCracken, H. J., Milvang-Jensen, B., Dunlop, J., et al.
2012, Astron. Astrophys., 544, 1,
doi: 10.1051/0004-6361/201219507
Noirot, G., Desprez, G., Asada, Y., et al. 2023, Mon. Not.
R. Astron. Soc., 1884, 1867
Pérez-González, P. G., Cava, A., Barro, G., et al. 2013,
Astrophys. J., 762, doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/762/1/46
Robertson, B. E. 2021, 1. https://arxiv.org/abs/2110.13160
Schaerer, D., & Barros, S. D. 2009, Astron. Astrophys.,
502, 423
Schlafly, E. F., & Finkbeiner, D. P. 2011, Astrophys. J.,
737, doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/737/2/103
Smit, R., Bouwens, R. J., Labbé, I., et al. 2014, Astrophys.
J., 784, 1, doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/784/1/58
Stanway, E. R., & Eldridge, J. J. 2018, Mon. Not. R.
Astron. Soc., 93, 75, doi: 10.1093/mnras/sty1353
Stark, D. P., Schenker, M. A., Ellis, R., et al. 2013,
Astrophys. J., 763, doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/763/2/129
Treu, T., Bradac, M., Brammer, G., et al. 2022, 110,
doi: 10.3847/1538-4357/ac8158
Williams, C. C., Tacchella, S., Maseda, M. V., et al. 2023,
1. https://arxiv.org/abs/2301.09780